

Item
Meeting2013 April 15

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2013 April 08

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820-20 31-03/13

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD 2013-16

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to award a construction contract for the Local Roads Network

Paving Program.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. **THAT** a construction contract be awarded to the lowest bidder Imperial Paving Limited for a total cost of \$953,296.05 including GST in the amount of \$45,395.05 for work as outlined in this report. Final payment will be based on actual quantity of goods and services delivered and unit prices as tendered.

REPORT

Six tenders for the Local Roads Network Paving – Package A contract ranging from \$953,296.05 to \$1,047,765.46 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m. 2013 April 04. The work of this contract includes a) 6,400 tonnes asphalt paving; b) 32,000 sq.m of asphalt milling; and related work.

The recommended bidder Imperial Paving Limited has completed several contracts for the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Acting Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this work was previously approved by Council and these expenditures are included in the Roads component of the 2013 Provisional Financial Plan. This work is covered under the following WBS element: EMC.0007.

Denise Jorgenson
DIRECTOR FINANCE

DJ:ba

cc: Acting Director Engineering